

PO No. | 4500073098

Date: 11/13/2015 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 **Billing Contact:** DAVID TRAN

Telephone:

E-Mail:davidt@sandiego.gov

Vendor: CIVITA PUBLIC MAINTENANCE

CORP

c/o FIRSTSERVICE RESIDENTIAL 15241 LAGUNA CANYON RD

IRVINE CA 92618

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms:

FREE ON BOARD - Destination

Buyer: Maureen Medvedyev

Telephone: 619-236-6154

Vendor ID: 10031225 Telephone: E-Mail: E-Mail: MMedvedyev@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit F	Price	Exten	ded Price
	This is a MODIFICATION to an existing P Do Not Duplicate Shipment See Notes Below for Specific Modif						
1	DEPT OPEN -(511069) OTHER MISC MTL & SUP G/L ACCOUNT 511069	06/30/2016	2,250 EA	USD	1.00	USD	2,250.00
	Department Open PO - Reimbursement Agreement with the Civi Maintenance Corporation per the Reimbursement Agreement R-Purpose of agreement is reimburse expenses for the administrat self-managed Maintenance Assessment District. This PO covers for Fiscal Year 2016.	308947. ion of the					
	As may be required through 6/30/2016.						
	Update insurance and business tax as required.						
	If questions, please contact Rosa Lopez at 619-685-1316. Pleas PO number on all invoices and mail to ATTN: Rosa Lopez via US email invoice to: rlopez@sandiego.gov						
	THIS CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO THE GREATER OF LIVING WAGE	WAGE OR PREVAILING					
***	Item completely delivered						
2	DEPT OPEN -(512048) INSURANCE G/L ACCOUNT 512048 Item completely delivered	06/30/2016	15,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	15,000.00
3	DEPT OPEN -(512059A) NON-PROFIT ADMIN G/L ACCOUNT 512059A - Non-Profit Administration, Incl specia Item completely delivered	06/30/2016 I projects.	15,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	15,000.00
4 ****	DEPT OPEN -(512059B) OTHER MISC SERVICES G/L ACCOUNT 512059B - Other Contracts, Acctg, Auditing, Bool Item completely delivered	06/30/2016 okkeeping	1,500 EA	USD	1.00	USD	1,500.00
5	DEPT OPEN -(512059C) ELECTRICAL MAINT. G/L ACCOUNT 512059C - Electrical maintenance for Special Str	06/30/2016 reet Lights	5,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	5,000.00
Notes:	The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availal	ole at http://sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/	SEE	ELAS	ST P	AGE
	IMPORTANT!			FOR TOTAL			

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above



PO No. 4500073098

Date: 11/13/2015

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit F	rice	Exter	nded Price
***	Item completely delivered						
6	DEPT OPEN -(512134) LANDSCAPE SERVICES G/L ACCOUNT 512134 - Landscape Services (Monthly Mainte Item completely delivered	06/30/2016 nance)FY2016	125,520 EA	USD	1.00	USD	125,520.00
7	DEPT OPEN -(512197) TREE TRIMMMING G/L ACCOUNT 512197 - Tree Trimming Item completely delivered	06/30/2016	5,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	5,000.00
8	MOD -(512066) OTHER MISC MTL & SUP Modification to PO# 4500073098 to add additional funds in the \$11,000.00 for a Cash Advance per Agreement with City.	06/30/2016 amount of	11,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	11,000.00
	If questions, please contact Rosa Lopez at 619-685-1316. Plea PO number on all invoices and mail to ATTN: Rosa Lopez via l email invoice to: rlopez@sandiego.gov						
***	Item completely delivered						
9	MOD -(512066) OTHER MISC MTL & SUP Modification to PO# 4500073098 to add additional funds in the \$17,277.00 for a Cash Advance per Agreement with City as mathrough 6/30/2016.		17,277 EA	USD	1.00	USD	17,277.00
	If questions, please contact Rosa Lopez at 619-685-1316. Plea PO number on all invoices and mail to ATTN: Rosa Lopez via lemail invoice to: rlopez@sandiego.gov						
***	Item completely delivered						
Notes:	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED	ON OR AFTER JANUAR	Y 1, 2015				
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Con is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and sh with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Co 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainte work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailin laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cum exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and mayork performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$1 contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201throug Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for exclassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rate 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem of determined by the Director of the California Department of Indu	the he hall comply and esection nance g wage ulatively aintenance 5,000, the illing below. Wage h 22.4245. each e Rate), Wage es. o sections r and its under this wages as isstrial					
Notes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availa	able at http://sandiego.	gov/purchasing/	SE	E LA	ST	PAGE
IMPORTANT!				FOR TOTAL			
directed t	re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipn to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo	ove	an invoices must be				



PO No. 4500073098

Date: 11/13/2015

Page 3 of 5

tity/UM Unit Price Extended Price
. ,
SEE LAST PAG
FOR TOTAL
)



PO No. 4500073098

Date: 11/13/2015

Page 4 of 5

ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price	
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they					
	into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771,	1771.1,				
	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.					
	7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accorda	ance with				
	California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pa	yment of				
	compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Co	ontractor				
	certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the	e				
	California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur	ed against				
	liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance	e in				
	accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply w	ith such				
	provisions before commencing the performance of the work of t	his				
	Contract."	onlianaa				
	8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con	•				
	Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will will					
	contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem					
	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be					
	established after an investigation by the City or other governme					
	entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or as:					
	please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contra	acting				
	Department at 619-236-6000.					
	Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. The state of the state					
	is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIF					
	contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be lis					
	in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 o					
	Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any con					
	public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless					
	currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant t					
	Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.	(a), "[i]t				
	is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to					
	submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Busines	ss and				
	Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public C	Contract				
	Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public wo	ork				
	pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."					
	9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor v	who				
	is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a res	sponse to				
	a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds	nds				
	for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the					
	following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid					
	opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the					
	subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration	fee				
	specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor	ris				
	replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Co	ntract				
	Code section 4107.					
	9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor	or in				
	violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to					
	cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be	Э				
	unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awardi					
	body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requir	=				
	of section 1725.5 of this section.					
	9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Cor	tractor				
	is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors us					
	on this public works project are registered with the DIR in comp					
	with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor sh					
	proof of registration to the City upon request.					
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wa	age				
	Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through	-				
	LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other					
tes: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availa	ble at http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/			
				SEE LAST PAG		
	IMPORTANT!			FOD	TOTAL	
	INFORTANT				1/11/1	



PO No. 4500073098

Date: 11/13/2015

Page 5 of 5

ne#	Item ID/Description D	el.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each				
	Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the				
	City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wage				
	and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC				
	section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service				
	contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities				
	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covere	d			
	employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to				
	require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires				
	subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations				
	and rules.				
	1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section				
	22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination	า			
	on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance				
	Application for Exemption.				
	, pp. od. of . Exemption				
	C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest				
	applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.				
es: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at htt	p://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/		
				Line Item Total \$	6 0
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	
	IIVITOR I AIN I !			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ü
anci ir	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments an o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	d invoices:	all invoices must be	PO Total	0 .
1190111					